FORM PTO-1986OR(06~	01-1998 IT U.S. CEPARTHENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0811 (cm. 494)	
Tab settings to 0 0 V	
	722675 x1000 documents or doly on lead.
1. Name of conveying party(lee): 1= Irwin Gerszberg 2= Kenny Xiaojian Huang 3= Christopher K. Kwabi 4= Jeffrey S. Martin Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attended? Q Yee QxXxxx	2. Name and address: of receiving party(ice) Name: ATST Corp. Internal Address: H3 00°0+ 195°34 T0
	05/1099 24/510 50000000 11MJ11 A601/10/0
3. Nature of conveyence:	
XXII Assignment I Merger	Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10013-
□ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 2412
164= March 2, 1998; 263= March 3, 1998	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	deposited with the Onited States Postal Service in first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington.
If this document is being filed together with a new applicable	
A. Patent Application No.(e)	n 3/8/98-Nat James
	Da 44 8 1998
SERIAL 09/001426 filed December 31, 1997	Date of Standard
Additional numbers of	Renal City INSE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Neme: S. H. Dworetsky, General Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: ATST CORP.	2 5-4
	d grams
	XXX Authorited to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4110	8. Deposit account number:
Middletown, New Jersey	01-2745
City: Middletown State: NJ ZIP 07748.	(Admin displaces copy of this page if paying by dispose ecoours
DQ NOT USE THE SPACE	
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my innestage and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1 / may 8 1998	
A. G. STEINMETZ Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attenderwrite, and documents	

Guyling 61 AGS-WH

ТЕЕL: 9190 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Irwin Gerszberg, of Kendall Park in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Kenny Xiaojian Huang, of Somerset in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Christopher K. Kwabi, of Englewood in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey, and Jeffrey S. Martin, of Dover in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Network Server Platform Telephone Directory White-Yellow Page Services described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/001426, filed December 31, 1997, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0945 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Irwin Gerszberg

Date: $\frac{3}{\lambda}/\frac{98}{3}$

United States of America

State of her lessey) ss.:

County of the wheres

On this day of ,19 78, before me personally came Irwin Gerszberg, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

DOROTHY HAUNSS
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expuse 4/15/98

I. Gerszberg 61-6-4-23

Kenny Kiadian Huang

Date: 3 3 9 8

United States of America

State of her Juney) ss.

County of Market

Notary Public

DOROTHY HALINSS

A Notary Public of New Jersey
M: Commission Expires 4/16/98

I. Gerszberg 61-6-4-23

Christopher K. Kwabi

Date: - 3 \ 9 8

United States of America

State of how Jusey) ss.

County of Janus)

Notary Public
Of MOTHY THE MESS
A Motary Public of New Jersey

*** Commission Expires 4/15/15

I. Gerszberg 61-6-4-23

Jeffrey S. Martin

Date: 3/2/98

United States of America

State of hew Hersey) ss

County of marrie

On this day of ,19 78, before me personally came Jeffrey S. Martin, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

A Bota y Patient Men.

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748